Ward of the Borough of Jersey 
Shore, County of Lycoming and 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
and bounded and described as 
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a post o Main 
Street; thence by said alley twenty 
(20) feet wide which bounds Lot 
No. 1, west two hundred and 
thirteen (213) feet to the east side 
of Cherry Alley; thence along said 
Cherry Alley southward fifty-two 
(52) feet to the northwest corner of 
Lot No. 3; thence eastward along 
said Lot No. 3, two hundred and 
thirteen (213) feet to the said Main 
Street; thence Northward along 
said Main Street, fifty-two (52) feet 
to the place of beginning. Contain-
ing one-fourth of an acre, be the 
same more or less.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PUR-
POSES ONLY being known in 
the Office of the Tax Assessor of

[...]

parcels and lots of land situate in 

the Township of Loyalsock, County 
of Lycoming and Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, more particularly 
bounded and described as follows, 
to-wit;

PARCEL No. 1
BEGINNING at a point in the 

east line of a private lane, said 
point, being one hundred nine 
(109) feet northeast from an iron 
rail monument at the east line 
of said private land; thence in a 
northeasterly direction along the 
line of said private lane, seventy-
eight and thirty-five hundredths 
(78.35) feet to the division line ex-
tended of a double frame dwelling

[...]

ment on the east line of a private 
lane, said rail monument being 
about one hundred ninety (190) 
feet southerly from the centerline 
of a private bridge over Mill Creek; 
thence along the western bank of 
Mill Creek, south twenty-three (23) 
degrees forty-eight (48) minutes 
east, one hundred thirty-four and 
four-tenths (134.4) feet, more or 
less, to a rail monument on the 
west bank of said Mill Creek; 
thence continuing along the said 
west bank of Mill Creek, south 
forty-seven (47) degrees thirty-
seven (37) minute west, eighty-four 

and five-tenths (84.5), more or

[...]

the double frame dwelling house, 
north fifty-one (51) degrees west, 
eighty-seven and five-tenths (87.5) 
feet to a point in the eastern line 
of the aforementioned private 
lane; thence in a northeasterly 
direction along the eastern side of 
said private lane, a distance of one 
hundred forty-four and eighty-five 
hundredths (144.85) feet, more or 
less, to a rail monument, the place 
of beginning.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PUR-
POSES ONLY, being known as all 
of Tax Parcel No. 26-331-1 and 
No. 26-331-174 in the Office of the 
Lycoming County Tax Assessor.

THE premises being more ac-

[...]

First Ward of the City of Williams-
port, County of Lycoming and 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
being known as Lot No. 55 on the 
plot or plan of Tepel’s Addition to 
the City of Williamsport, bounded 
and described us follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point two 
hundred eighty-six (286) feet west 
from the southwest corner of Grove 
and Sheridan Streets; thence 
westward along the southern line 
of Sheridan Street, forty (40) feet 
to Lot No. 54; thence southwardly 
along the eastern line of said Lot 
No. 54, one hundred twenty-nine 
(129) feet to an eighteen (18) foot 
alley; thence eastwardly along the 
line of said eighteen (18) foot alley, 
forty (40) feet to Lot No. 56; thence 
northwardly along the western line 
of said Lot No. 56, one hundred 
twenty-nine (129) feet to a point 
and place of Beginning.

BEING the same premises 
which Eileen V. Yeagle, single, by 
deed dated December 23, 2008 
and recorded January 8, 2009 in 
and for Lycoming County, Pennsyl-
vania, in Deed Book Volume 6534, 
Page 122, granted and conveyed